Airco Temescal STIH-270-2M and STIH-270-2MB

DESCRIPTION QTY. MATERIAL PART NUMBER

7 e L EMITTER ASSEMBLY 1l 0204-0284-0
Insulator, Flanged sl b Alumina 0303-3131-0
Insulator, Locating 1l Alumina 0303-6721-0
Filament 1 Tungsten 0303-9351-0
Block, Cathode, Left-Hand 1 Moly 0303-9362-0
Block, Cathode, Right-Hand 1l Moly 0303-9372-0
Clamp, Filament 2 Moly 0303-9382-0
Beam Former 1 Tantalum 0303-9392-0
Anode 1 Tantalum 0204-0292-0
Shield, Insulator 2 304 SST 0204-0302-0
Bracket, Mounting : § 304 SST 0204-0312-0
Bar, Mounting 1 304 SST 0204~-0322-0
Bar, Emitter Support 1 304 SST 0204-0332-0
Bar, Filament Bus (Left-Hand and

Right-Hand) 1l pr. Tantalum 0204-0343-0
Insulator, High Voltage Spacing 2 Alumina 0418-4631-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 1/4" 9 18-8 SST 1321-1252-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 3/8" 4 18-8 SST 1321-1254-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 1/2" ; 2 18-8 SST 1321-1255-0
Washer, Flat Cut, #6 2 18-8 SST 1378-1200-0
s ) COIL ASSEMBLY 1 SST/Alumina 0312-6923-0
Nut, Machine Hex, #6-32 NC-2B 8 18-8 SST 1360~1200-0
Washer, Flat Cut, #6 8 18-8 SST 1378-1200-0
751343 CRUCIBLE ROTATION ASSEMBLY 1 0412-1303-0
Gear, Bevel 1l SST 0204-0493-1
Flange, Bearing Housing Crucible

Mounting 1 304 SST 0214-9272-0
Spacer 1 304 SST 0412-9281-0
Crucible 1 OFHC Copper 0412-1314-0
Flange, Crucible Mounting 1 304 SsST 0412-1323-0
Shaft, Pivot 1 304 SST 0412-1333-0
Assembly, Water Baffle, including 1 304 SsST 0412-1342-0

Plate, Water Baffle 1 304 SST 0412~1352-0

Channel, Water Baffle 1 304 SST 0412-1362-0
Spacer, Bearing 1 304 SsST 0412-1381-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 1/4" 4 18-8 SST 1321-1252-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 3/8" 8 18-8 SST 1321-1254-0
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32

NC-2A x 5/8" 4 18-8 SST 1321-1256-0
Screw, Bind Head, #8-32

NC-2A x 1/4" 2 18-8 SST 1340-1452-0




Airco Temescal STIH-270-2M and STIH-270-2MB

SECTION 7

RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

DESCRIPTION

QTY.

MATERIAL PART NUMBER

Tl STIH-270-2M (412-1274-B)
Emitter Assembly (see 7.1.1)
Coil Assembly (see 7.1.2)

Crucible Rotation Assembly (see 7.1.3)
Crucible Rotation Drive Assembly (see 7.1.4) 0412-1392-0

Spare Parts Kit (see 7.1.5)
Gasket, Union, RL, #3/8

Nut, Union Knurled, RL, #3/8
Nipple, Solder, RL, #3/8

Bar, Shunt

Lead, Filament

Brazement, Coil Assembly Housing
Shield, Coil

Pole Piece, Left-Hand

Pole Piece, Right-Hand

Extension, Pole
Shield, Magnet
Magnet
Stop, Magnet
Weldment, Baseplate
Strap, Mounting
O-ring, #2-110
Nut, Machine Hex, #6-32 NC-2B
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32
NC-2A x 5/16"
Screw, Socket Head, #6-32
NC-2A x 1/2"
Nut, Knurled Thumb, PIC #4074
Wrench, Bondhus Ball Driver, 7/64
Instruction Manual
Bag, 12" x 24"
Box, Shipping
Insert, Shipping Box, Left-Hand
Insert, Shipping Box, Right-Hand

N O ONNHRENRFRHERERRND H HERNONREEN

[ RN

0204-0284-0
0312-6923-0
0412-1303-0

0412-1561-0

Viton 0020-4811-2

304 ssST 0020-4911-2

304 SST 0020-5611-2

CRS Ni Pl 0214-9311-0

Cnpper 0303-3292-0

Copper/SST 0412-1423-0
304 SST 0412-1452-0

E-Brite
26-1 0412-1464-1
E-Brite
26-1 0412-1464-2
416 SST 0412-1471-0
Copper 0412-1482-0

Alnico 5 0412-1492-0
304 SST 0412-1501-0
304 SST 0412-1523-0
304 SST 0412-1542-0
Viton 2231-0110-1
18-8 SST 1360-1200-0

18-8 SST 1321-1253-0

18-8 SST 1321-1255-0

SST 1371-4074-0
6990-0015-0
0101-8071-0

Poly 8121-1224-0

Cardboard

Styrene

Styrene




